	4/1001- CHE				09/	<u>403271</u>
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92			4_Rec'	d PCT/	U.S. Depar Patent and Altorney De PAGE 1 O	tment of Commerce Trigenfarklonge cket No02461:1647 F 2
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat Please record the attached original doc			ATTN. E		GNMENTS	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101255143		Name and a	address of	receiving par	ty(ies):
<ul> <li>(1) Nirogi Venkata Satya RAMAKRIS</li> <li>(2) Keshavapura Hosamane Sreedha</li> <li>(3) Erra Koreswara Satya VIJAYAKU</li> <li>(4) Suresh Rudra NADKARNI</li> <li>(5) Kenia JAYVANTI</li> </ul>	ra SWAMY					
		Name:	HOECH GmbH	ST MARIO	N ROUSSEL	DEUTSCHLAND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? ⊠ Yes □ No	Internal A	Address:		-	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Ac	ldress:	D-6592	6 Frankfurt ar	n Main, Germany
Assignment	Merger	State:			Zip Code:	
□ Security □ □	Change of Name		•		• 	
<ul> <li>(1) August 11, 1999, (2) ar</li> <li>Execution Date: and (5) August 5, 1999</li> <li>Application number(s) or patent numb application: <u>August 3, 1999, August 4</u></li> </ul>	er(s): If this document is b	□ Yes ⊠ eing filed to	No	a new ann	es) attached? lication, the e	xecution date of the , 1999
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Paten	t Number(s)	:	,	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Ye: T	s⊠No	<u> </u>	4037	271
5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile	correspondence d:		Total numbe 1	r of applic	ations and reg	jistrations involved
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7. ⊠	Total fee (37	' CFR 3.41	): \$40	
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.	I, FARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed	(Please cha	arge deficie	ency to depos	it account)
		Authorize	d to be char	ged to dep	osit account	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.		<u> </u>				
City: Washington		8. [	Deposit acco	ount numbe	er: <u>06-09</u> 16	
State: DC Zip:	20005-3315	1				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best copy is a true copy of the original docu</li> </ol>	of my knowledge and belin	the foreg	oing informa	ation is true	e and correct	and any attached
Arthur S. Garrett	Alle -	Scon	Ł	October	18, 1999	
Total number of n	Signa ages including cover sheel	atur <b>E</b> RNEST I		monto	Date	
		,			4	

PATENT REEL: 010509 FRAME: 0210 For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Nirogi Venkata Satya RAMAKRISHNA, E-4 Flat No. 303 Highland Park, Mulund (West) Mumbai 400 082, India
- 2) Dr. Keshavapura Hosamane Sreedhara SWAMY, B-402 Lok Rachana Amar Nagar Mulund (West), Mumbai 400 082, India
- 3) Dr. Erra Koreswara Satya VIJAYAKUMAR, K3, Hoechst Qtrs., Amar Nagar, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400 082, India
- 4) Dr. Suresh Rudra NADKARNI, 5, Yagneshwar Kasturba Marg Mulund (West), Bombay 400 080, India
- 5) Dr. Kenia JAYVANTI, 11, Dev Aashish Ganesh Gawde Road Mulund (West), Mumbai 400 080, India
- 6) Dr. Andreas HERLING, Am Walberstück 5, 65520 Bad Camberg, Germany
- 7) Dr. Herbert KOGLER, Dattenbachstraße 12, 61479 Glashütten, Germany
- 8) Dr. Laszlo VERTÉSY, Eppenhainer Weg 6, 65817 Eppstein, Germany
- 9) Rajan Mukund PANSHIKAR, Everest Bldg. No. 31 Block No. 11 Pandit Dindayal Cross Lane, Dombivali (W) 421202 Maharashtra, India
- 10) Kota SRIDEVI, c/o K.S.R. Murthy 503 Veena Vihar 17/A Flank Road Sion, Mumbai 400 082, India
- 11) Ms. Mythili RAMAN, Hoechst Qtrs, Amar Nagar, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400 082, India
- 12) Ms. Roda Maneck DALA, G-21, Cusrow Baug, S. Bhagat Singh Road, Colaba, Mumbai 400 001, India

Citizenship: 1) - 5) + 9) - 12) Indian; 6) - 8) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith / Ser.-No.: International Patent Application PCT/EP98/02247

filed: April 17, 1998

entitled: Kodaistatins A, B, C and D, a process for their production and their use

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	,		
1st: Ramaty Hunans	Date: 11/8/99	2nd: Kit Bealling C. 6	
3rd: E.K.S.V. jaspatrum	Date: 0 5 108199	4th: Ato-ofkaim	Date: 4 - 3 - 1 4
5th:	Date: 05.08.99	6th:	Date:
7th:	Date:	8th:	Date:
9th: Prash ker	Date: 4 6 99	10th:	_Date: 04.08.99
11th:	Date:	12th: RMD alat	Date: Li-S-AC

PATENT REEL: 010509 FRAME: 0211 For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, l/we

- 1) Dr. Nirogi Venkata Satya RAMAKRISHNA, E-4 Flat No. 303 Highland Park, Mulund (West) Mumbai 400 082, India
- 2) Dr. Keshavapura Hosamane Sreedhara SWAMY, B-402 Lok Rachana Amar Nagar Mulund (West), Mumbai 400 082, India
- 3) Dr. Erra Koreswara Satya VIJAYAKUMAR, K3, Hoechst Qtrs., Amar Nagar, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400 082, India
- 4) Dr. Suresh Rudra NADKARNI, 5, Yagneshwar Kasturba Marg Mulund (West), Bombay 400 080, India
- 5) Dr. Kenia JAYVANTI, 11, Dev Aashish Ganesh Gawde Road Mulund (West), Mumbai 400 080, India
- 6) Dr. Andreas HERLING, Am Walberstück 5, 65520 Bad Camberg, Germany
- 7) Dr. Herbert KOGLER, Dattenbachstraße 12, 61479 Glashütten, Germany
- 8) Dr. Laszlo VERTESY, Eppenhainer Weg 6, 65817 Eppstein, Germany
- 9) Rajan Mukund PANSHIKAR, Everest Bldg. No. 31 Block No. 11 Pandit Dindayal Cross Lane, Dombivali (W) 421202 Maharashtra, India
- 10) Kota SRIDEVI, c/o K.S.R. Murthy 503 Veena Vihar 17/A Flank Road Sion, Mumbai 400 082, India
- 11) Ms. Mythili RAMAN, Hoechst Otrs, Amar Nagar, Mulund (W), Mumbai 400 082, India
- 12) Ms. Roda Maneck DALA, G-21, Cusrow Baug, S. Bhagat Singh Road, Colaba, Mumbai 400 001, India

Citizenship: 1) - 5) + 9) - 12) Indian; 6) - 8) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith / Ser.-No.: International Patent Application PCT/EP98/02247

filed: April 17, 1998

entitled: Kodaistatins A, B, C and D, a process for their production and their use

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1st:	Date:	2nc
3rd:	Date:	4th
5th:	Date:	6th
7th: Hebet Kgle	Date: 4.08.99	8th
9th:	Date:	10t
11th: Mythile Camori	Date: 25. 05. 94	12t

2nd:	Date:
4th:	Date:
6th:	Hadler fectic Date: He. The
8th:	a.h.b. Vi( Date: 3.8.99
10th:	Date:
12th:	Date:

## RECORDED: 10/18/1999

## PATENT REEL: 010509 FRAME: 0212